504950940 06/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4997687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM SHAWN TEMPLE	05/22/2017
SATHISH KUMAR RANGANATHAN	05/26/2017
GORDON CARL BAKER	05/22/2017
SRINIVAS SIRIPURAPU	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL CABLE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	4 TESSENEER DRIVE
City:	HIGHLAND HEIGHTS
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:erobbins@ulmer.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC M. ROBBINSAddress Line 1:600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39795-1121US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Robbins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=GC1121_GC-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=GC1121_GC-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=GC1121_GC-ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 504950940 REEL: 046025 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William Shawn Temple, a resident of Loveland. Ohio, Sathish Kumar Ranganathan, a resident of Avon, Indiana, Gordon Carl Baker, a resident of Milford. Ohio, and Srinivas Siripurapu, a resident of Carmel Indiana (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have co-invented SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AERIAL TREATMENT OF OVERHEAD CABLING, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/504,849 was filed on May 11, 2017; and

WHIREAS, General Cable Technologies Corporation, whose post office address is 4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, Kentucky, 41076, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States provisional application and all nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS ITEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

39795-1121

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: M44 22, 2017	William Shawn Temple
STATE OF Kentucky	
COUNTY OF CAMPBELL) SS	\$
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	22 day of May . 20 17.
Veronica L. McCarthy Notary Public - Kentucky State at Large Notary ID 499622 My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2017	Veronica L'McCarthy Notary Public
Dated: 05/26 / 2017	Sathish Kumar Ranganathan
STATE OF Indiana)	PORTICE S
COUNTY OF Macion) SS	STATE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	26 day of May . 2017
	26th day of May 2017 Openi K. Vincent Notary Public

Dated: May 22, 2017	Gordon Carl Baker	El
STATE OF Kentucky		
COUNTY OF CAMPbell) SS	•	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6	22 day of Mary	. 20 17.
(Leonia L Notary Public	McCartley
	Veros Notary Publi	nica L. McCarthy ic - Kentucky State at Large
	· N My Commi:	lotary ID 499622 ssion Expires Oct. 23, 2017
	•	
Dated: 4/2/17	SSW2	THE RAIE K. VINCE
-	SSW2-Srinivas Siripurapu	NOTARY SEE STATE
STATE OF Indiana	Scinivas Siripurapu	NOTARY SEAL PUBLIC
STATE OF Indiana)		NOTARY SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL
COUNTY OF Marion) SS	nd day of June	₹
COUNTY OF Marion) SS		₹

GN2000 2374813v1 39795.01121

RECORDED: 06/08/2018

7

39795/1121